OP \$165.00 7301322

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MCDEVCO, INC.		12/15/2004	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RONDELE ACQUISITION, LLC	
Street Address:	8100 HIGHWAY K SOUTH	
City:	MERRILL	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54452	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73013221	RONDELE
Serial Number:	73388871	HAHN'S
Serial Number:	74490298	PUB CHEESE
Serial Number:	75041614	TANTE
Serial Number:	75111442	BAGEL TEMPTATIONS
Serial Number:	75471716	RONDELE BAGEL CHIPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (715)842-0900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 715-842-0907

Email: MCDIERS@TUCHSCHERERLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: DAVID J. ECKERT

Address Line 1: 210 MCCLELLAN STREET, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WAUSAU, WISCONSIN 54403

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID J. ECKERT

TRADEMARK

900021515 REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0181

Signature:	/DAVID J. ECKERT/
Date:	03/18/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=mcdevco release#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0182

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST

MCDEVCO, INC. holds a security interest in the following described intellectual property owned by Rondele Acquisition, LLC pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated December 10, 1998 and filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 2290, Frame 0677:

Serial No.	Registration No.	
73013221	1012351	
73388871	1262577	
74490298	1918175	
75041614	2068876	
75111442	2104250	
75471716	2435595	

MCDEVCO, INC. hereby states that Rondele Acquisition, LLC is no longer indebted to MCDEVCO, INC. MCDEVCO, INC. hereby satisfies and releases the security interest described in the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement.

Dated this 15th day of December, 2004.

Roger Luce, Secretary

0412091.med 12/9/04 9:05 am

RECORDED: 03/18/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0183